07-14	-1999 Docket No.: 187-19			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
<u>7.12.99</u> 10108	39705			
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or converte eof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Seppo Nissilä Hannu Kinnunen Pekka Rytky Jean-Pierre Baumann	Name: Polar Electro Oy Internal Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes <u>x</u> No				
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address: Professorintie 5			
Security Agreement Change of Name	FIN-90440 Kempele			
	City: <u>Kempele</u> State: <u>Finland</u> Zip:			
Other Execution Date:	Additional names(s) & address(es)?YesX_No			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s): 09/335,663 Additional numbers attached:YesXNo				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 E			
Name: A. Thomas Kammer, Esq.				
Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP	X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account.			
6900 Jericho Turnpike	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
Syosset, New York 11791	8. Deposit account no: <u>08-2461</u>			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. A. Thomas Kammer, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3				
7/13/1999 MTHAI1 00000312 09335663 L FC:581 40.00 DP				

ASSIGNMENT

		WHEREAS, _	Seppo Nissilä	
_			Hannu Kinnunen	
			Pekka Rytky	
1	na⊻	e invented co	Jean-Pierre Baumann ertain new and useful impre	ovements inScreen
•				
·			are about to make	
-	Pater	nt of the United	States of America;	
		AND WHERE	EAS, Polar Electro Oy	/
				5, FIN-90440 Kempele, Finland
		•		in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
	Unite	ed States;		
				all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$)
	to	me in hand	paid, the receipt of which	is hereby acknowledgedwe
				e presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
	1100	_		o probonib do notobly abbign, box, and bot of a life time and
	*			·
				right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,
	as It		d described in the:	us u 1st /7th a d lung de 80
Delete inapplie				y us on the $1st/7th$ day of June, 19.99 ,
wording	g	(b) application	i filed on the da	ay of, 19, Serial No,
	preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be			
	held	and enjoyed by	the said Polar Election	ro Oy
	for .	theirow	vn use and behoof, and for	their legal representatives, to the full end of the term
	for	which said Let	ters Patent are granted, a	as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
		us had this	s assignment and sale not b	een made.
		IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, 1	nereunto set hand and affix seal at
		Kempele, Fin.	land this 23rd	(Inventor's full Signature)
				Jily myor

PATENT REEL: 010080 FRAME: 0906

RECORDED: 07/12/1999

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.